Fold PTO-1595

07-19-2002

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	William J. Yarborough	Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank	
	0////02	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 270 Park Avenue	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	x Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York	
	Other	State: NY Zip: 10017	
	Execution Date: July 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	10/006,484		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Michael J. Scheer DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: J2167.0295/P295	Enclosed	
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	
	1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	X Authorized to be charged to credit card	
17/2002 B	мекана1 00000061 10006484 /	(Form 2038 enclosed)	
FC:581	City: 40.00 0P State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:	
	New York NY 10036-2714	50-2215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
	is a true copy of the original document.		
	Michael J. Scheer	doel July 11, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of name is shallow assumed as a significant state of name is shallow as a second state of name is shallow as	\bigvee	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 2	

Dated: July 11, 2002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)
	SIGNMENT OF AFFEIGATION	J2167.0295/P295
Whereas, i, hereafter referred to	William Jordan Yarborough of New Yoo as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven	ork, New York
SECURED F	TP ARCHITECTURE	
		December 5, 2001
Application	Number 10/006,484 .	
for which a	n application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas,	JPMorgan Chase Bank of	New York herein
	e" whose mailing address is <u>1 Chase Manhattan Plaza; 25th Floo</u> ring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	x; New York, New York 10081
Now, therefore, in or is acknowledged, a assign and transfer entire right, title and hereby authorize an said assignee, of the and behoof of his le	onsideration of the sum of	ant(s), by these presents do sell, ention in the United States and the therefor in the United States, I/We saue said United States Patent to e use and behoof; and for the use of Patent may be granted, as fully
Executed this at JPMC/	day of JULY HASE 14201 DAWAS PRWY William.	2002- DALLAS, TX 75254 Under Yarbsvough)
	all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their rethan one signature is required, see below. 1 forms are submitted.	epresentative(s) are required. Submit

^{₱Ø'd} RECORDED: 07/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 013086 FRAME: 0864